Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN25USZ6 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168565404 Seite 1 von 20
Page 1 of 20

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Wireless Thermometer Probe
Type Designation: WTP05
FCC ID: 2BC6K-WTP5000
IC: 31431-WTP5000
HVIN: WTP05
Operating Voltage: Internal battery operated (2.4Vdc, 5mAh)
Operating Temperature Range: -10 °C ~ +300 °C
Technical Specification of Bluetooth LE
Operating Frequency: 2402-2480MHz
Type of Modulation: GFSK
Channel Number: 40 channels
Data Rate: 1Mbps
Channel Separation: 2 MHz
Antenna Type: Integral antenna
Antenna Gain: 2.33 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Note: The correctness of all data provided by customer in the test report is ensured and responsible of the
customer. Any misjudgment of the test results caused by the use of incorrect data provided by customer
shall be borne by the customer.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25USZ6 002 Seite 9 von 20
Page 9 of 20
Table 4: RF Channel and Frequency of Bluetooth LE
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
0 2402 10 2422 20 2442 30 2462
1 2404 11 2424 21 2444 31 2464
2 2406 12 2426 22 2446 32 2466
3 2408 13 2428 23 2448 33 2468
4 2410 14 2430 24 2450 34 2470
5 2412 15 2432 25 2452 35 2472
6 2414 16 2434 26 2454 36 2474
7 2416 17 2436 27 2456 37 2476
8 2418 18 2438 28 2458 38 2478
9 2420 19 2440 29 2460 39 2480
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Bluetooth wireless transmitting mode
1) Low Channel
2) Middle Channel
3) High Channel
B. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - User Manual
- Operation Description - FCC/IC Label and Location Info
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN25USZ6 002 Seite 10 von 20
Page 10 of 20
4 Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Radio Spectrum: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured at its highest power output in order